PUBLIC NOTICES

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

You are invited to attend a public hearing on Tuesday, October 15, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible, in the Sauk Rapids Government Center, 250 Summit Avenue North, to consider the following matters that require a public hearing.

APPLICANT

Tanner Nordlund 507 N Benton Dr. LLC.

PURPOSE

To consider a variance request that would allow the applicant to remove a portion of a parking lot for the purposes of landscaping while maintaining the ability to add the same parking back at some point in the future if needed. Located in the plat known as the Town of Sauk Rapids, Block 58, Lots 3

and 4, Sauk Rapids, Mn.

Please contact Sauk Rapids Community Development
Director Todd Schultz at (320) 258-5315 or tschultz@ci.

sauk-rapids.mn.us with questions or stop by City Hall to obtain a copy of the application.

Any person desiring to comment on these matters is invited to do so in writing or orally at the time of the public hearing.

Published in the Sauk Rapids Herald on Saturday, September 21, 2024.

R-38-1B